school children suffering from haematiuria in order to be diagnosed and 

treated. Some essential chemical changes observed in the urine collected 

from the pupils were thoroughly examined which might lead to the 

possible diagnosis of urinary schistosomiasis among the school children. 

Eight hundred thirty eight (838) pupils were examined, 47 were found to 

be infected with Schistosoma haematobium. This constituted a prevalence 

rate of 5.6%. 

The study also revealed that the age of the pupils examined was a 

critical factor in contracting the disease, as most of the children infected